CABARRUS COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

2021-2022 Tuition & Fees Schedule

UNDERGRADUATE

Tuition/Semester or Session**	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
12-16 Credit Hours	\$6,925	\$6,723	\$6,527
7-11 Credit Hours	\$4,830	\$4,689	\$4,553
Per Credit Hour	\$444	\$431	\$418
Bachelor of Science Nursing (per credit Hour)	\$390	\$379	\$368
Fees/Semester			
Application	50	50	50
Background Check	40	40	40
Course Audit	Variable	Variable	Variable
Credit by Examination: Lab course	150	150	150
Credit by Examination: Non-lab course	100	100	100
Credit by Experiential Learning: Each course	150	150	150
Curriculum Leave	100	100	100
Entrance & Convocation	45	45	45
Individual Course	Variable - based on tests & materials. See attached list		
Intent to Graduate	120	120	120
Late Payment	100	100	100
Late Registration or Document Submission	50	50	50
Lost Badge/Parking Sticker	10	10	10
Other allowable student records	5	5	5
Payment Plan	50	50	50
Records Fee (EXXAT)	45	45	45
Returned Check	25	25	25
Student (activity)	60	60	60
Technology > 3 hours	155	155	155
Technology < 3 hours	25	25	25
Transcript request	5	5	5
Tuition Deposit	200	200	200

** Surgical Technology Accelerated Alternate Delivery Program \$2750